### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reel 004275 Frame 0578. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R-Vision, Inc.		06/04/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Truck Intellectual Property Company, LLC
Street Address:	4201 Winfield Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1488
City:	Warrenville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75580038	B-PLUS
Serial Number:	78900138	
Serial Number:	78913984	BOOGIE BOX
Serial Number:	78257837	CASSETTE
Serial Number:	77008515	CROSSOVER
Serial Number:	78481444	MAXLITE
Serial Number:	78615066	MAXSPORT
Serial Number:	78257843	PACKER
Serial Number:	78176075	R-VISION
Serial Number:	78638357	SUPER SPORT
Serial Number:	78348300	TOWN & COUNTRY
Serial Number:	75497421	TRAIL BAY
Serial Number:	75312458	TRAIL CRUISER

TRADEMARK 900171429 **REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0033** 

Serial Number:	75003065	TRAIL-LITE
Serial Number:	78610820	TRAIL SPORT
Serial Number:	77022021	TRAIL EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78378715	TRAIL HORSE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900, ATTN: Mark J. Liss
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	270411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Liss
Signature:	/Mark J. Liss/
Date:	09/13/2010

#### Total Attachments: 11

source=R-VISION Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=R-VISION Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=R-VISION Assignment Cover Sheet#page3.tif

source=R-Vision Assignment#page1.tif

source=R-Vision Assignment#page2.tif

source=R-Vision Assignment#page3.tif

source=R-Vision Assignment#page4.tif

source=R-Vision Assignment#page5.tif

source=R-Vision Assignment#page6.tif

source=R-Vision Assignment#page7.tif

source=R-Vision Assignment#page8.tif



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R-Vision, Inc.		06/04/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Truck Intellectual Property Company	
Street Address:	4201 Winfield Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1488	
City:	Warrenville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60555	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75580038	B-PLUS
Serial Number:	78900138	
Serial Number:	78913984	BOOGIE BOX
Serial Number:	78257837	CASSETTE
Serial Number:	77008515	CROSSOVER

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=YR6PYIYI9MY4-11114

TRADEMARK 9/9/2010

REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0035

Serial Number:	78481444	MAXLITE	
Serial Number:	78615066	MAXSPORT	
Serial Number:	78257843	PACKER	
Scrial Number:	78176075	R-VISION	
Serial Number:	78638357	SUPER SPORT	
Serial Number:	78348300	TOWN & COUNTRY	
Serial Number:	75497421	TRAIL BAY	
Serial Number:	75312458	TRAIL CRUISER	
Serial Number:	75003065	TRAIL-LITE	
Serial Number:	78610820	TRAIL SPORT	
Serial Number:	77022021	TRAIL EXPRESS	
Serial Number:	78378715	TRAIL HORSE	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-616-5600

Email:

trademark@leydig.com Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1:

Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2:

Suite 4900, ATTN: Mark J. Liss

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	270411
name of submitter:	Mark 3. Liss
Signature:	/Mark J. Liss/
Date:	09/09/2010

#### Total Attachments: 8

source=R-Vision Assignment#page1.tif

source R-Vision Assignment#page2.tif

source R-Vision Assignment#page3.tif

source R-Vision Assignment#page4.tif

source=R-Vision Assignment#page5.tif

source R-Vision Assignment#page6.tif

source R-Vision Assignment#page7.tif

source=R-Vision Assignment#page8.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM181756

Receipt Date:

09/09/2010

Via Luciust.	<b>6.2.</b> 11		
ree Amount:	\$440		

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0037** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of June 4, 2009 ("Effective Date") by and between R-Vision, Inc., an Indiana corporation, with its principal office at 2666 South Country Club Road, Warsaw, Indiana 46580 ("Assignor"), and International Truck Intellectual Property Company, an Illinois limited liability company, with its principal office at 4201 Winfield Road, P.O. Box 1488, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 23, 2009 by and among Workhorse International Holding Company, Navistar, Inc., Monaco Coach Corporaiton, and Assignor (as amended, the "Agreement"), Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the United States trademark applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, and the unregistered trademarks set forth on Schedule C attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to Assignor's business, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration,

RVision-ITIPC TM Assgmt

relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Marks and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection relating to rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or in any foreign country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

\* \* \* \* \*

RVision-ITIPC TM Assgmt

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

R-VISION, INC.	INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY
PMLTI	COMPANY
Name: P. Markon Daley	Name:
Title: VILLE President	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

R-VISION, INC.	INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY	
	- 1.5	
Name:	Name: Jeffry Calla	
Title:	Title: V(+SR. to-niel	

RVision-ITIPC TM Assemt

- 3 -

K&E 14453802

# SCHEDULE A

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
BANTAM	U.S.	75/326810 7/18/1997	2307768 1/11/2000
BANTAM FLIER	U.S.	75/272711 4/10/1997	2267585 8/3/1999
BOOGIE BOX	U.S.	78/913984 6/22/2006	3327860 10/30/2007
B-PLUS	U.S.	75/580038 10/30/1998	2485663 9/4/2001
CASSETTE	U.S.	78/257837 6/3/2003	2887847 9/21/2004
DESIGN	U.S.	78/900138 6/5/2006	3220178 3/20/2007
DESIGN	U.S.	75/537094 8/17/1998	2323347 2/29/2000
HAWKEYE	U.S.	76/332166 10/31/2001	2710761 4/29/2003
MAXLITE	U.S.	78/481444 9/10/2004	3140090 9/5/2006
MAXSPORT	U.S.	78/615066 4/22/2005	3363240 1/1/2008
PACKER	U.S.	78/257843 6/3/2003	2887848 9/21/2004
R-VISION	U.S.	78/176075 10/18/2002	2885122 9/14/2004
R-WAGON	U.S.	76/459935 10/21/2002	2884878 9/14/2004
HUMPER	U.S.	76/435194 7/29/2002	2818177 2/24/2004
OWN & COUNTRY	U.S.	78/348300 1/6/2004	3064350 2/28/2006
RAIL BAY	U.S.	75/497421 6/5/1998	2466035 7/3/2001
RAIL CRUISER	U.S.	75/312458 6/20/1997	2417830 1/2/2001
RAIL EXPRESS	U.S.	77/022021 10/16/2006	3273840 8/7/2007
RAIL HORSE	U.S.	78/378715 3/4/2004	2928968 3/1/2005

K&E 14453802.

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
TRAIL SPORT	U.S.	78/610820 4/18/2005	3319901 10/23/2007
TRAIL WIND	U.S.	75/496650 6/5/1998	2672423 1/7/2003
TRAIL-LITE	U.S.	75/003065 10/10/1995	2078025 7/8/1997

### **SCHEDULE B**

# **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date
CROSSOVER	U.S.	77/008515 9/27/2006
SUPER SPORT	U.S.	78/638357 5/26/2005

# SCHEDULE C

# UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

DRIVING IS BELIEVING

FREEDOM TRAIL

FREEDOM TRAVELER

MINI-MAX

RVision-ITIPC TM Assgmt

K&E 14453802